Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99) 1
Photoelectrics
Amplifier
Product Description Ordering Key
Type
Special function
Output type
Power supply
Amplifier relay for long-range
photoelectric switch types
MIF, MKF, MHF, MCF, MDF,
MMF, MNF and MFFD. Carlo
Gavazzi "S-System"  plug-in
housing. Adjustable sensiti-
vity, high and low range selec-
tion with LED indication. Mis-
alignment and dirt accumula-
tion alarm output. Make and
break switching function DIP-
switch selectable. Short-cir-
cuit protected supply to pho-
toelectric switches. ON-delay
and OFF-delay adjustable
from 0 to 10 s on S1421 types.
• Amplifier relay for photoelectric switches
• Sensivity range DIP-switch selectable
• Sensivity adjustment by potmeter
• Dirt accumulation alarm and alignment control
• Timer functions
• Modulated and synchronized light
• Make and break switching funct. DIP-switch selectable
• Rated operational voltage:
24 VDC or VAC, 115 VAC, 230 VAC
• Output 10 A/250 V SPDT relay and 100 mA NPN
• LED indications: Power supply, output, level
• Plug-in module
Type Selection
Plug type Function Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
Supply: 24 VDC Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC
Circular Adjustable sensi- S 1420 156 724 S 1420 156 024 S 1420 156 115 S 1420 156 230
11 pins tivity, dirt alarm,
alignment indication
Circular Adjustable sensi- S 1421 156 724 S 1421 156 024 S 1421 156 115 S 1421 156 230
11 pins tivity, dirt alarm,
alignment indication,
ON delay & OFF delay
Specifications
Supply to photoelectric switch
Emitter Pins 5 & 7
Supply voltage (open loop) 8 V square wave
Current ≤ 100mA short-circuit
protected
Light modulation frequensy 35 kHz
Output resistance 47 Ω
Receiver Pins 6 & 8
Supply voltage (open loop) 8 VDC
Short circuit current 18 mA
Input resistance 470 Ω
Approvals UL, CSA
CE-marking Yes
Rated operational volt.
AC types (UB)
pins 2 & 10 230 195 to 265 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
115 98 to 132 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
024 20.4 to 27.6 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
Voltage Interruption ≤ 40 ms
Dielectric voltage ≥ 2.0 kVAC (rms)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
Rated operational volt.
DC types (UB)
pins 2 positive &
10 negative 724 20.4 to 27.6 VDC
Dielectric voltage None
Rated impulse withstand volt. 800 V (1.2/50 µs)